

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS CITY COUNCIL CITY HALL - ROOM 200 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ALDERMAN PAT DOWELL CHAIRMAN PHONE: 312-744-3166 FACSIMILE: 312-744-9009

MEETING SUMMARY OF THE THE COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL AT THE MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 14, 2021

MONTHLY RULE 45 REPORT

- Approval of the July 2021 and August 2021 Monthly Rule 45 Reports for the Committee on the Budget and Government Operations.
 - APPROVED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21

SUBJECT MATTER HEARING

- Second Quarter update on the FY 2021 annual appropriation and Chicago Police Department budget presented by Budget Director Susie Park of the Office of Budget and Management.
 - NO VOTE TAKEN ON 08/30/21

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

- 1. Reappointing **Barbara T. Bowman**, as a member of the Chicago Public Library Board for a term effective immediately and expiring on June 30, 2023. (A2021-111)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21
- 1. Reappointing **Dominique Jordan Turner**, as a member of the Chicago Public Library Board for a term effective immediately and expiring on June 30, 2023. (A2021-115)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21
- 3. Reappointing Lynn M. Lockwood, as a member of the Chicago Public Library Board for a term effective immediately and expiring on June 30, 2024. (A2021-113)----- -
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21



4. Reappointing **Linda Johnson Rice**, as a member of the Chicago Public Library Board for a term effective immediately and expiring on June 30, 2024. (A2021-114)

- PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21
- 5. Reappointing **Ivy Walker**, as a member of the Chicago Public Library Board for a term effective immediately and expiring on June 30, 2024. (A2021-116)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21
- 6. Appointing **Michelle T. Boone**, as a member of the Chicago Public Library Board for a term effective immediately and expiring on June 30, 2023. (A2021-110)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21
- 7. Appointing **Sandra M. Delgado**, as a member of the Chicago Public Library Board for a term effective immediately and expiring on June 30, 2023. (A2021-112)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21

DEPARTMENT OF ASSETS, INFORMATION AND SERVICES

- 8. An ordinance authorizing the Department of Assets, Information and Services to extend a rental agreement with Hotel Julian. (O2021-3838) (**Direct Introduction**)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

- 9. A substitute ordinance concerning an amendment to the Annual Appropriation Ordinance Year 2021 within Fund No. 925 for the Office of the Mayor, Department of Cultural Affairs and Special Events, Department of Public Health, Office of Public Safety Administration, Department of Planning and Development, Department of Police, Office of Emergency Management and Communications, Department of Fire, and the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection. (SO2021-3240)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 09/09/21